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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

100

30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students = Students
150 155

29 28

Total Within Outside

Students = State State
(Including  (Including
male & male &
female) female)

305 305 0

57 57 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

60

60

60

No. of first year

students admitted in

the year

60

60

60

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

2016-17

60

30

2015-16

60

2014-15

.
ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

60

2013-14

201213

Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
0 76 120 91 0 0 105
0 0 29 22 0 0 7
No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
23 (2015-16) 55 31 170000 (one lakh 24
seventy thousand)
20 (2016-17) 42 26 180000 (one lakh 16
Eighty thousand)
24 (2017-18) 53 32 185000 (One lakh 21

eighty five thousand)


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 36 36 (2015-16) 21

(2015-16) 36 36 (2016-17) 23

(2016-17) 30 30 (2017-18) 29

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
20 250000 (two lakh fifty 1

thousand)
17 270000 (two lakh seventy 2

thousand)
22 260000 (two lakh sixty 2

thousand)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

256577 (Two lakh fifty six thousand
five hundered seventy seven)

791301 (seven lakh ninety one tho
usand three hundered one)

11571477 (One core fifteen lakh se
venty one thousand four hundered
seventy seven)

12022576 (One Crore Twenty Lakh
twenty two Thousand five Hundred
Seventy six)

3232321 (thirty two lakh thirty two
thousand three hundered twenty o
ne)

15700 (Fifteen thousand seven hun
dered)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

320277 (Three Lakh Twenty Thous
and Two Hundred Seventy Seven)

285543 (Two Lakh Eighty Five Thou
sand Five Hundred Forty Three)

7579471 (Seventy Five Lakh Sevent
y Nine Thousand Four Hundred Se
venty One)

13987962 (One Crore Thirty Nine L
akh Eighty Seven Thousand Nine H
undred Sixty Two)

1281072 (Twelve Lakh Eighty One T
housand Seventy Two)

225641 (Two Lakh Twenty Five Tho
usand Six Hundred Forty One)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

266175 (Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousa
nd One Hundred Seventy Five)

0 (Zero)

6532164 (Sixty Five Lakh Thirty Tw
o Thousand One Hundred Sixty Fo
ur)

12901216 (One Crore Twenty Nine
Lakh One Thousand Two Hundred
Sixteen)

2929495 (Twenty Nine Lakh Twent
y Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ni
nety Five)

287194 (Two Lakh Eighty Seven Th
ousand One Hundred Ninety Four)



IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

2017-18
3
3
100000
one lakh

2017-18

5

7

15000

fifteen thousand

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2016

2016-17

16000

sixteen thousand

2016-17

16000

sixteen thousand

2015

2015-16

14000

fourteen thousand

2015-16

14000

fourteen thousand

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender

1 PANCHABHAI VIVEK 36  Assistant Professor Male
BHAGWANRAO

2 SHELAR SACHIN 32  Assistant Professor Male
NANDKUMAR

Qualification ~ Experience
(In Months)

Master of 151

Pharmacy

M. Pharm 53

Is Associated  Currently working

Last Year with institution?
Yes Yes
Yes Yes

Joining  Leaving Association

Date Date type

08-09-  --- Regular
2010
01-04-  --- Regular

2014



20

21

22

23

24

25

Moholkar Aparark V

Hindole Sunil Sadashiv

Wale Risha Rajkumar

Zingade Sarika Gundrao

Giram Padmaja Sidram

Dr Bhusnure Omprakash

Gadgeappa

Khadkutkar Vijaynanda
Kishanrao

Birajdar Mahesh
Jagganath

Kulkarni Keshav Bapurao
Suryawanshi Sandeep
Ramrao

Gholve Sachin Bhagwat
Gaikwad Varsha
Mohanrao

Shaikh Nasheer Shadulla

Attar Moin Sharfoddin

Rajmanya Trupti

Malikarjun

WADULKAR RAGHUNATH
DHONDIRAM

UTIKAR MOKSHADA C
Dr NAGOBA SHIVAPPA
NARSING

SAKHARE RAM SURESH
Dr vIJAYENDRA SWAMY S
M

Tandale Suraj Kailas
Swami Shivanand
Sunmukhappa

Moghe Ranjana Gopal

33

34

30

35

38

43

32

32

38

34

36

33

33

31

30

38

25

40

33

54

21

64

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

B.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

91

108

63

64

168

216

50

87

103

99

147

85

46

81

62

157

145

93

335

365

156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2011

16-07-
2012

19-08-
2013

19-08-
2013

28-08-
2013

30-08-
2013

02-09-
2014

23-07-
2012

20-08-
2012

20-07-
2012

05-09-
2012

20-08-
2013

05-01-
2015

03-09-
2013

19-08-
2013

01-07-
2017

04-08-
2017

01-07-
2017

04-10-
2018

07-05-
2018

15-11-
2017

01-08-
2017

03-07-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



