

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-7467 Institute Name: Channabasweshwar Pharmacy College (Degree)

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	30	30				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	150	155	305	305	0	0	76	120	91	0	0	105
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	29	28	57	57	0	0	0	29	22	0	0	7

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year			Academic Year	No. of students Academ Year Lateral entry		Academic No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time		Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies	
(2012-13)	2-13) 60 60 (2013-14)		23 (2015-16)		55 31		170000 (one lakh seventy thousand)	24		
(2013-14)	60	60	(2014-15)	20	(2016-17)	42	26	180000 (one lakh Eighty thousand)	16	
(2014-15)	60	60	(2015-16)	24	(2017-18)	53	32	185000 (One lakh eighty five thousand)	21	

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	36	36	(2015-16)	21	20	250000 (two lakh fifty thousand)	1
(2015-16)	36	36	(2016-17)	23	17	270000 (two lakh seventy thousand)	2
(2016-17)	30	30	(2017-18)	29	22	260000 (two lakh sixty thousand)	2

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students	Total Students				
Full Time		0	0				
Part Time		0					
lo. of Ph.D students gradua	ted (including Integrated Ph.D)						
lo. of Ph.D students gradua	ted (including Integrated Ph.D)	2016-17	2015-16				
lo. of Ph.D students gradua		2016-17	2015-16				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	256577 (Two lakh fifty six thousand five hundered seventy seven)	320277 (Three Lakh Twenty Thous and Two Hundred Seventy Seven)	266175 (Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousa nd One Hundred Seventy Five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	791301 (seven lakh ninety one tho usand three hundered one)	285543 (Two Lakh Eighty Five Thou sand Five Hundred Forty Three)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	11571477 (One core fifteen lakh se venty one thousand four hundered seventy seven)	7579471 (Seventy Five Lakh Sevent y Nine Thousand Four Hundred Se venty One)	6532164 (Sixty Five Lakh Thirty Tw o Thousand One Hundred Sixty Fo ur)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	12022576 (One Crore Twenty Lakh twenty two Thousand five Hundred Seventy six)	13987962 (One Crore Thirty Nine L akh Eighty Seven Thousand Nine H undred Sixty Two)	12901216 (One Crore Twenty Nine Lakh One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3232321 (thirty two lakh thirty two thousand three hundered twenty o ne)	1281072 (Twelve Lakh Eighty One T housand Seventy Two)	2929495 (Twenty Nine Lakh Twent y Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ni nety Five)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	15700 (Fifteen thousand seven hun dered)	225641 (Two Lakh Twenty Five Tho usand Six Hundred Forty One)	287194 (Two Lakh Eighty Seven Th ousand One Hundred Ninety Four)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	100000	16000	14000
Amount Received in Words	one lakh	sixteen thousand	fourteen thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	7	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	15000	16000	14000
Amount Received in Words	fifteen thousand	sixteen thousand	fourteen thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	PANCHABHAI VIVEK BHAGWANRAO	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	151	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2010		Regular
2	SHELAR SACHIN NANDKUMAR	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	53	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2014		Regular

3	Moholkar Aparark V	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	91	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011	 Regular
4	Hindole Sunil Sadashiv	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	108	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2012	 Regular
5	Wale Risha Rajkumar	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	63	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2013	 Regular
6	Zingade Sarika Gundrao	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	64	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2013	 Regular
7	Giram Padmaja Sidram	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	168	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2013	 Regular
8	Dr Bhusnure Omprakash Gadgeappa	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2013	 Regular
9	Khadkutkar Vijaynanda Kishanrao	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	50	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2014	 Regular
10	Birajdar Mahesh Jagganath	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	87	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2012	 Regular
11	Kulkarni Keshav Bapurao	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	103	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2012	 Regular
12	Suryawanshi Sandeep Ramrao	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	99	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2012	 Regular
13	Gholve Sachin Bhagwat	36	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	147	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2012	 Regular
14	Gaikwad Varsha Mohanrao	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	85	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2013	 Regular
15	Shaikh Nasheer Shadulla	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	46	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2015	 Regular
16	Attar Moin Sharfoddin	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	81	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2013	 Regular
17	Rajmanya Trupti Malikarjun	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	62	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2013	 Regular
18	WADULKAR RAGHUNATH DHONDIRAM	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	157	No	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Regular
19	UTIKAR MOKSHADA C	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	15	No	Yes	04-08- 2017	 Regular
20	Dr NAGOBA SHIVAPPA NARSING	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	145	No	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Regular
21	SAKHARE RAM SURESH	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	93	No	Yes	04-10- 2018	 Regular
22	Dr vIJAYENDRA SWAMY S M	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	335	No	Yes	07-05- 2018	 Regular
23	Tandale Suraj Kailas	21	Lecturer	Male	B.COM	9	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
24	Swami Shivanand Sunmukhappa	64	Lecturer	Male	M.A	365	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
25	Moghe Ranjana Gopal	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	156	No	Yes	03-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual